KATWACOLLEGE

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan)

Principal's Office,

P.O.:Katwa,Dist.:PurbaBardhaman,WestBengal,PIN:713130,India.

Mobile: +918101078393 ॥विद्ययाविन्दतेऽमृतम्॥

GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL MECHANISM

Committees:

For decentralization of work as well as proper justice the following sub-committees are formed by the Katwa College Academic Council/Teachers' Council and these subcommittees are acknowledged by the Katwa College Governing body.

Katwa College has different sub-committees like Grievance Redressal Committee, Anti Ragging Committee, Anti Ragging Squad, Hostel welfare Committee, Proctorial Committee, Mentormentee committee and ICC, Committee for Differently disabled students, Minority Cell, OBC Cell, Women Cell and Examination related committee for regular monitoring of Complaints/Grievances received from the stakeholders in general and students in specific.

Email id for online submission of complaints/grievances including ragging and or sexual harassment:

grievance.student@katwacollege.ac.in

antiragging.student@katwacollege.ac.in

grievance.employee@katwacollege.ac.in

Signature of the IQAC Coordinator

Coordinator IQAC Katwa College Signature of the Principal

Principal
Katwa College

NSWKEZ 23/05/2024

Office.Phone:(03453)255049,<u>E-mail:</u> katcoll2009@gmail.com, Website:www.katwacollege.ac.in